

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.38930 and 26431 of 2025**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	30.01.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard parties through their counsel. Learned Standing Counsel for Central Government for the respondents, seeks time to get instructions in W.P.No.38930 of 2025. Learned counsel for respondent No.4 in W.P.No.26431 of 2025 is present. List on 10.02.2026, for filing counter. b/o. dgr	Transfer red to i-order before correcti ons