

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.38930 and 26431 of 2025**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.06.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard Sri Pramod Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.38930 of 2025 and Sri Ravish Kedia, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.26431 of 2025, Sri Arvind Kumar Kata, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Central Government, Ms.Gorantla Sri Ranga Poojitha, learned counsel for respondent No.3 and Sri Venkateswara Rao Uppala, learned counsel for respondent No.4 in W.P.No.26431 of 2025. List on 13.07.2026 under the caption “for orders”. <u>NBK, J</u> dgr	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--